Form No. **GWS-25**

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

818 Centennial Bidg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203

(303) 866-3581

WELL PERMIT NUMBER

226919

APPLICANT

DIV. 1

WD8

DES, BASIN

MD

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

EL PASO COUNTY

1/4 NW 1/4 Section 15

Township 11 S Range 66 W Sixth P.M.

DISTANCES FROM SECTION LINES

2540 Ft. from North

Section Line

1520 Ft. from West

Section Line

(719) 488-0515 PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL

DENISE MANCHESTER

1832 WOODMOOR DR STE 200

MONUMENT, CO 80132-9065

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT **CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

- This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not assure the applicant that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- This well is recorded and permit approved in accordance with CRS 37-92-602(5) for historic use as indicated herein and 3)ີ described in CRS 37-92-602(1)(b), being a well producing 15 GPM and used for ordinary household purposes inside 1 single family dwelling(s), fire protection, the watering of domestic animals and poultry, and the irrigation of not more than 4500 square feet of home gardens and lawns.

 The date of first beneficial use, as claimed by the applicant, is August 31, 1955.

 11.1.1.06/27/00

APPROVED MTT

State Engineer

THIN 3 B 2000

Receipt No. 0460402

FOR	M NO. STATE OF COLORADO	For Office Very rate
GW:	OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER	For Office Use only
10/8	818 Centennial Bldg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203	PERMIT NUMBER. RECEIVED
	. (303) 866-3581	= 21
	FOR INSTRUCTIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE	NAY 0 9 2000
	REGISTRATION OF EXISTING WELL	WATE & MANCHANTES
		WATER RESIGNOES STATE ENGINEER COLO.
\vdash	WELL OWNER	_
1 [¥ 88 81 81
1 ŧ	NAME(S) Denise Manchester	}
1 I	Mailing Address 1832 Woodmoor Dr., Ste. 200	25.5 ii. 45.
	City, St. Zip <u>Monument</u> , CO 80132-9065	- 1 1 E
	Рhоле (<u>719</u>) <u>488-0515</u>	Secript No. 11 62 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Ш		The Edd # 5
2.	WELL LOCATION: COUNTY El Paso OWNER'S	WELL DESIGNATION N/A
	18045 North State Highway 83, CO	
		(State) (Zip)
]	SE 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Sec. 15 Twp. 11 N. or X S	S., Range 66 E. or Y.W. 6th P.M.
	Distances from Section Lines 2540 Ft. from X N. or S. Line,	1520 Ft. from E. or W. Line.
٦	The well has historically been used for the following purpose(s): Domes	tic. lawn & garden irrigation.
	domestic livestock. See attached Affidavit of R. D.	
4.	Water from the well was first used beneficially by the original owner for	the above described purpose(s)
	оп <u>August</u> 19 <u>55</u> .	
5.	The total depth of this well is 200± feet.	•
6.	The pumping rate is <u>fifteen (15</u> gallons per minute.	
7.	The average annual amount of water diverted is <u>one (1)</u> acre	feet.
8.	The land area of home lawn and garden irrigated from this well is: 45 located within the	00 Acre or X Square feet,
	described as: south 200 feet of the SF . NWk. Section 15.	Two lls R 66W of 6th PM
	(Legal Description) ***********************************	Ekurik Filing/Unit
Н	I (we) have read the statements made herein, know the contents thereof	, and state that they are true to my (our)
]	knowledge. [Pursuant to Section 24-4-104 (13)(a) C.R.S., the making of	f false statements herein constitutes perjury
	in the second degree and is punishable as a Class 1 misdemeanor.] Name/Title (Please type or print) Signature	Date
9.		, F
	Denise Manchester	Marchestr 4.28.00
	FOR OFFICE MEE ONLY	
6	Acres swipping for office use only	at 51-N exation 7460
	£19	evation 7460
1	Japy	
7	Acres SW/BE/NW FOR OFFICE USE ONLY OYLARV OYLARV ONLY OYLARV ONLY OYLARV ONLY OYLARV ONLY ON	
2	85 V	
1	NCBY	
11 4	WR	
Ì	State Engineer By	Date
	Court Case No. Div. Co. WD 🗖	Basin MD Use

LOCATION: SE1/4 OF NW1/4 OF SEC. 15, T.11S., R.66W. (2540 NSL, 1520 WSL)

Ground Elevation: 7460

Number of Acres: 6

	ELEVAT	CION	NET	DEPTH	TO	ANNUAL APPROP	STATUS
AQUIFER	BOT.	TOP	SAND	BOT.	TOP	A-F	
UPPER DAWSON	6466	7350	442.1	994	110	5.31	NNT
DENVER	5659	6449	559.9	1801	1011	5.71	NNT
UPPER ARAPAHOE	5120	5602	255.1	2340	1858	2.60	NT
LOWER ARAPAHOE							
LARAMIE-FOX HILLS	4403	4705	205.7	3057	2755	1.85	NT

note: E indicates location is at aquifer boundary and values may be more approximate.

- Late Registertion Field inspection -

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FIELD INSPECTION REPORT

COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES FIELD INSPECTION REPORT
Please complete this form in INK
DIV. 1 WD 08 appl. receipt no(s). 4100402 21 2000 DATE OF INSPECTION: 6-13-00
APPLICANT: Nentse Manches te C person contacted if not applicant:
ADDRESS: 1832 Woodmoor Dr. 5+200 W.C. name & phone #: Denise Miller
Monument, Co 80132-9065 (303) 489-3003
phone: (719) 488-0515
EXISTING WELL LOCATION: SE 1/4, NW 1/4, Sec. 15, Twp. 1/5, Rng. 66W, 6 P.M.;
DIST. 2540 from (N) S sec. line, 1520 from E (W) sec. line; County £1 PASO
(if repl., give dist. & dir. to new well site)
circle type of existing well: DRILLED HAND DUG, SPRING WELL, GALLERY WELL, GRAVEL PIT, OTHER
how many other wells are located on this parcel? Now e. use?
are they registered? permit/case #(s)?
EST. DATE WELL CONSTRUCTED CHANGIASS DATE OF FIRST USE ANGLISS EST. PUMPING RATE 15 gpm
TOTAL # OF ACRES IN THIS TRACTIPARCEL 5.95 ACRES
additional subdiparcel into: motes+Bounos Descarption consisting of 5.95 ACKES
USE OF WELL: X household use in (indicate how many) single family dwelling(s) X watering of poultry and/or domestic animals ("domestic animals" would include a few cows, horses, etc.) watering of livestock on a farm or ranch — approx. how many head? is this a feed lot?; how many head? is this a feed lot?; how many head? X (It is important to specify estimated historic lawn/garden in.) in 45 per square feet/acre of lawn and/or garden fire protection
commercial – drinking & san. only? (write details in "comments" section) other (write details in "comments" section)
WERE THE USES CHECKED ABOVE INITIATED PRIOR TO MAY 8, 1972? NOTE: IF ANY CHANGE IN THE HISTORIC USE OF THIS WELL HAS OCCURRED SINCE MAY 8, 1972, please indicate the date(s) the use changed, and discuss this change/and/or expansion of the current/or proposed use in the "comments" section of this form
(if completing inspection for NON-EXEMPT USES, use comments section below (include case #, # acres irr. if applicable, etc.))
signed: Denis e Miller dated: 6/13/00
Dist 10. It is located just south of the intersection of Ustury 105 and
Dist 10. 7+15 located just south of the intersection of Usetuny 105 and
more more for comments on the back

	·
	· '
	· .
-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
r .	
,	
	n
	<u> </u>
44	dis-

AFFIDAVIT OF R.D. LAVELETT

RECEIVED

MAY 0 9 2000

State of Colorado)
County of El Paso)

WATER MESCURCES STATE ENGINEER COLO

I, R.D. Lavelett, after being sworn and upon oath, state as follows:

- 1. I am currently a resident of Grand Junction, Colorado and I reside at 583 Placer Street, Grand Junction, CO 81504. I make this affidavit freely and from my own personal knowledge.
- 2. In approximately 1955, my wife Norma and I constructed a residence on an approximate five acre parcel of property located in northern El Paso County, Colorado. The property was a portion of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4, Section 15, Township 11 South, Range 66 West of the 6th P.M. The exact legal description of the property is described on the warranty deed which is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit A. The approximate location of the home and well within the property are depicted on the Improvement Location Certificate dated May 22, 1985, a copy of which is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit B.
- 3. In 1955, when we constructed our home upon the property, we also drilled a well which was used to provide water service to our residence and property. As I recall, the well was drilled by a Mr. Stewart and was approximately 200 feet deep. Starting in 1955, we used the well for our in-house domestic uses as well as the following outside uses: (1) irrigation of approximately 3000 square feet of lawn, (2) irrigation of a large garden (approximately 1500 square feet, (3) watering of domestic livestock, including a milk cow, one or two calves and chickens.
- 4. With one exception, we continuously used the well for all of the purposes described in the above paragraph 3 for thirty years from 1955 when we drilled the well until 1985 when we sold the home and property to Denise Manchester. The one exception was that for the approximate last ten years we lived on the property (from approximately 1975 through 1985), we did not have a milk cow.

Dated this __/ day of ♣ 2000.

R´D. Lavelett

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The foregoing Affidavit was acknowledged before me this ____ day of April, 2000 by R. D. Lavelett.

Notary Public

2-7-2004 My Commission Expires

RECEIVED

MAY 0 9 2000



El Page Gounty Glery & Page

800x 5014 max 1393

RECEIVED

Warranty Deed

MAY 0 9 2000

STATE ENGINEER

InterCounty of El Page	
	nineteen thousand
] dollars to hand paid benefy sell and convey to
	Donise I Manchosics
Eq.lorado (mondig read or street est	trees if applicated 18045 they 83 Coloredo Springs.
a jobal Topanory' of the County ofE_I Par	
e following Real Property situated in the County of State of Colorado, to wit:	K fl Paso
Sec. 15 in Township 11, South El Paso County, Colorado, ex	, querter of the Morthwest querter of h kenge 66. West of the 6th P.M. In cept that portion thereof conveyed to the Deportment do, in Grant Recorded in Book 2052 at Page 690.
	Burkey Commencer of the Maria
0.	1 10 m 10 T
lo	
	11.90
	le to the wave, subject to ervetions, Rights of way, if any, Covenants of Record, e Current and Subsequent Years.
	_
ومعظمان أحدد المعملا	nd thin 29th day of 727 Ac. 4.9 1985
Signed and delivery	nd the 29th day of 200 at 1985
Signed and delivery	Ralph D. Janel 4
अंत ावतं कर्ता केलीयवस्य	Balfle D. Lovely 1085
	Ralph D. Janely Maximo B Zamely
ATROF COLORADO	Balfa D. Javely The sound of t
TATE OFCOLOBADO	Bolyle D. Jovely. Therein B. Zerrelf. The foregoing instrument was active related but or a
COLORADO PARO	Balfh D. Janely Therein B Zaccell The foregoing instrument was actnowninged business than 29th day of May 1985
CATE OF COLORADO PARO OTARI	Raffi D. Janely Therein B. Janely The foregoing instrument was actnowninged before the 29th day of Nay 1985 The Raiph D. Lavelett and Norma B. Lavelett
ATROP COLORADO PARO TARI TA	Balfa D. Joseph Jane 19 Jane 1
CATE OF COLORADO PARO OTARI	Balfa D. Janely The Secretary The foregoing instrument was actinorisalized bullers then 29th day of May 1985 by Raiph D. Lavelett and Norma S. Lavelett
COLORADO PARO PA	Balph D. Janely The foregoing instrument was activarialized inserve thin 29th day of Bay 1985 by Ralph D. Lavelett and Norma B. Lavelett HOTARY PUBLIC HOTARY PUBLIC
COLORADO PARO PARO OTARI OTARI Adapterior ejeles 8-1-88 P. SOX 1085 Colorado Springs, Co	Bally D. Jane 14 The foregoing instrument was actnowinded before 1 10001 100
COLOSADO PARO PARO OTARI OTARI OTARI OTARI OTARI OTARIO OTARI OTARIO OTA	Balfh D. Janely Janes B. Janes B. Janes B. Janes B. Janes B. Lavelett By Ralph D. Lavelett and Norma B. Lavelett Normal results By The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before: this
COLORADO PARO PARO OTARI OTARI Adapterior ejeles 8-1-88 P. SOX 1085 Colorado Springs, Co	Back
COLOSADO PARO PARO OTARI OTARI OTARI OTARI OTARI OTARIO OTARI OTARIO OTA	Backle D. James 4 Secretary Secretar
CATE OF COLORADO PARO TARITY OF MARINE AND ARREST OF THE PARO All and and arrest of the part of the	Bolfs D. Joseph D. Jacob J. Second Deliver B. Jacob D. Second Deliver B. Layelett By Ralph D. Layelett and Norma B. Layelett Notary manage By St. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before:

" IF JOHN THIMMOT IS NOT DESIGNATION.
STREET HOMAIN SELVICE ASTRONOMY.



STATE HICHMYA

66.61

0 9 2000 STATE ENGINEER COLO

Improvement Location Certificate

monson Surveying

1320+

RECEIVED

. OOZ

D:shelter

I - start

.-18045 N. State Highway No. 83 one atory stucco

1320+

or improvement survey plat, and that it is not to be relied upon for the establishment of feace, building, or o are no encroachments upon the described premises by improvements on any adjoining premises, except as indicated I hereby certify that this improvement location certificate was prepared for the mortgage lender" and the title easement crossing or burdening any part of said percel, except as noted. the improvements on the above described percel on this date, except utility connections, are entirely within the

Hay 22, 1985

DECEMBER 1702

The South 200 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Morthwest Quarter of Section 15 in Township 11 South, Range that portion conveyed to the Department of Highways, State of Colorado, in Grant recorded in Book 2052 at Page

E8 .OM

0 9 2000

ļį

WALL CHESOGNEER STATE ENGINEER COLO onson Survey ement Location Certificate Catanada Catana, Cata

-- 18045 N. State Highway No. 83 one story Stucco 1320+ U-shalter

,007

ed upon for the establishment of fence, building, or other future improvement lines. I further certify that , whe, except utility connections, are entirely within the boundaries of the parcel, except as shown, that there is no except utility connections, are entirely within the boundaries of the parcel, except as shown, that there is no except utility connections, are entirely within the boundaries of the parcel, except as shown, that there is no except utility connections, are entirely within the boundaries of the parcel, except as shown if any · xumpt as noted. rements on any adjoining premises, except as indicated, and that there is no apparent evidence or sign of any

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TBOHS R

A+-+- 36 .

EXHIBIT